ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC
RECORD OF STORM DAMAGE RIDER ADJUSTMENT USED IN BILLING

(THIS INFORMATION IS ON FILE WITH THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

Residential

Small General
Service

Intermediate
General Service

High Load
Factor Service

Large General
Service

Alternate Large
General Service

Lighting

Rate
Schedules

RS-39C, RS-39W

GS-299, SWH-20,

IPS-26 IP-33,
MP-23, Other
Small General
Service Rates

B-34, CG-29
HLF-7

C-29, OM-31,
SE-29

ALGS-10

PAL-17, DSL-16,

On and After
7/31/2018 (2)

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00/kW-month

$0.00000/kWh

Rate Adjustments Effective

On and After
12/1/2018 (3)

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00/kW-month

$0.00000/kWh

On and After
7/1/2019 (3)

$0.00170/kWh

$0.00187/kWh

$0.00152/kWh

$0.00129/kWh

$0.00138/kWh

$0.56/kW-month

$0.00346/kWh

On and After
2/1/2024 (3)

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00000/kWh

$0.00/kW-month

$0.00000/kWh

NOTE: (1)

()

®)

ISSUED: 2/1/24

LED-2, SL-37,
HL-21, RFL-16,
TF-23, UFL-16,
Other Lighting
Rates

The above Rate Adjustments will be added to the Net Monthly Rates or Net Seasonal Rates set
forth in Entergy Mississippi's currently effective rate schedules identified above, or such
superseding rate schedules as may be ordered by the Commission, or such other rate schedules
of Entergy Mississippi subject to the Rider SD-9 (Revised) that may become effective, whether or
not such schedules supersede any of the rate schedules above, but not including special
contracts entered into pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 77-3-35(1) that do not specifically and
explicitly incorporate this Rider into the contract.

Pursuant to Section V of Entergy Mississippi’'s Storm Damage Rate Schedule SD-9 (Revised), all
SD rate adjustments will be zero beginning with the second billing month following the month that
the balance in Storm Damage Reserve exceeds $15.0 million, and the Schedule SD-9 (Revised)
Rate Adjustments shall remain at zero until the second billing month following the month that the
balance in the Storm Damage Reserve becomes less than $10.0 million, from and after which
time the Schedule SD-9 (Revised) Rate Adjustments billed under this Schedule shall again be the
same as set out hereinabove.

The above Rate Adjustments will be added to the Net Monthly Rates or Net Seasonal Rates set
forth in Entergy Mississippi, LLC's currently effective rate schedules identified above, or such
superseding rate schedules as may be ordered by the Commission, or such other rate schedules
of Entergy Mississippi, LLC subject to the Rider SD-9 (Second Revised) that may become
effective, whether or not such schedules supersede any of the rate schedules above, but not
including special contracts entered into pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 77-3-35(1) that do not
specifically and explicitly incorporate this Rider into the contract.

BY: RATE ADMINISTRATION
ENTERGY SERVICES, LLC



