ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC RECORD OF STORM DAMAGE RIDER ADJUSTMENT USED IN BILLING

<u>Rate</u> <u>Class</u>	<u>Rate</u> Schedules	Rate Adjustments Effective			
		On and After 7/31/2018 (2)	On and After 12/1/2018 (3)	On and After 7/1/2019 (3)	On and After 2/1/2024 (3)
Residential	RS-39C, RS-39W	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00170/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Small General Service	GS-299, SWH-20, IPS-26 IP-33, MP-23, Other Small General Service Rates	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00187/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Intermediate General Service	B-34, CG-29	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00152/kWh	\$\$0.00000/kWh
High Load Factor Service	HLF-7	\$0.00000kWh	\$0.00000kWh	\$0.00129/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Large General Service	C-29, OM-31, SE-29	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00138/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh
Alternate Large General Service	ALGS-10	\$0.00/kW-month	\$0.00/kW-month	\$0.56/kW-month	\$0.00/kW-month
Lighting	PAL-17, DSL-16, LED-2, SL-37, HL-21, RFL-16, TF-23, UFL-16, Other Lighting Rates	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh	\$0.00346/kWh	\$0.00000/kWh

(THIS INFORMATION IS ON FILE WITH THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

- NOTE: (1) The above Rate Adjustments will be added to the Net Monthly Rates or Net Seasonal Rates set forth in Entergy Mississippi's currently effective rate schedules identified above, or such superseding rate schedules as may be ordered by the Commission, or such other rate schedules of Entergy Mississippi subject to the Rider SD-9 (Revised) that may become effective, whether or not such schedules supersede any of the rate schedules above, but not including special contracts entered into pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 77-3-35(1) that do not specifically and explicitly incorporate this Rider into the contract.
 - (2) Pursuant to Section V of Entergy Mississippi's Storm Damage Rate Schedule SD-9 (Revised), all SD rate adjustments will be zero beginning with the second billing month following the month that the balance in Storm Damage Reserve exceeds \$15.0 million, and the Schedule SD-9 (Revised) Rate Adjustments shall remain at zero until the second billing month following the month that the balance in the Storm Damage Reserve becomes less than \$10.0 million, from and after which time the Schedule SD-9 (Revised) Rate Adjustments billed under this Schedule shall again be the same as set out hereinabove.
 - (3) The above Rate Adjustments will be added to the Net Monthly Rates or Net Seasonal Rates set forth in Entergy Mississippi, LLC's currently effective rate schedules identified above, or such superseding rate schedules as may be ordered by the Commission, or such other rate schedules of Entergy Mississippi, LLC subject to the Rider SD-9 (Second Revised) that may become effective, whether or not such schedules supersede any of the rate schedules above, but not including special contracts entered into pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 77-3-35(1) that do not specifically and explicitly incorporate this Rider into the contract.